will pay penal interest of 1% pa over the coupon rate from 

the expiry of 30 days from the deemed date of allotment till 

the listing of such debt securities to the investors. 

Rating ‘IND AAA’ by India Ratings and Research Private Limited 

Issue Size 
Rs. 250,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred And Fifty Crore 

Only) 

Option to retain oversubscription (Amount) None 

Objects of the Issue 

For augmenting the resources of the Company for various 

financing/lending activities related to our normal business 

operations including lending, to repay our existing loans

[...]

Changes in the Authorised Capital of Company as on March 31, 2017 since inception  

Sr. 

No. 

Date of 

change 

(AGM / 

EGM) 

Rs. Particulars 

1 
January 

5, 2009 

6,70,00,000/- 

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company at the time of 

incorporation was Rs. 6,70,00,000/- (Rupees Six Crore Seventy 

Lakh only) divided into 67,00,000 (Sixty Seven Lakh) Equity 

Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten only) each.   

2 

Extra 

Ordinary 

General 

Meeting 

(EGM), 

July 29, 

2009 

21,00,00,000/- 

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company was increased 

from Rs. 6,70,00,000/-(Rupees Six Crore Seventy Lakh only) 

divided into 67,00,000 (Sixty Seven Lakh) Equity Shares of 

Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten only) each to Rs.21,00,00,000/- (Rupees 

Twenty one Crore only) divided into 2,10,00,000 (Two Crore 

Ten Lakh.) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten only) each 

3 

EGM, 

October 

28, 2010 

54,50,22,090 

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company was increased 

from Rs. 21,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty One Crore only) 

divided into 2,10,00,000 (Two Crore Ten Lakh.) Equity Shares 

of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten only) each to Rs. 54,50,22,090/- (Rupees 

Fifty Four Crore Fifty Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Ninety 

Only) divided into 5,45,02,209 (Five Crore Forty Five Lakh 

Two Thousand Two Hundred Nine) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- 

(Rupees Ten Only) each 

4 

EGM, 

February 

24, 2011 

7,18,80,22,090 

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company was   increased 

from Rs. 54,50,22,090/- (Rupees Fifty Four Crore Fifty Lakh 

Twenty Two Thousand Ninety Only) divided into 5,45,02,209 

(Five Crore Forty Five Lakh Two Thousand Two Hundred 

Nine) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each to Rs. 

7,18,80,22,090/- (Rupees Seven Hundred Eighteen Crore Eighty 

Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Ninety Only) divided into 

71,88,02,209 (Seventy One Crore Eighty Eight Lakh Two 

Thousand Two Hundred Nine Only) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- 

(Rupees Ten Only) each. 

5. 

EGM, 

March 

16, 2012 

16,29,00,00,000 

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is  increased 

from  Rs. 718,80,22,090/- (Rupees Seven Hundred Eighteen 

Crore Eighty Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Ninety Only)  

71,88,02,209 (Seventy One Crore Eighty Eight Lakh Two 

Thousand Two Hundred Nine Only) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- 

(Rupees Ten Only) each   to  Rs. 1,629,00,00,000 (Rupees One 

Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Nine Crore Only) divided in to 

1,62,90,00,000 (One Hundred Sixty Two Crore and Ninety Lakh 

Only) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

Changes in the issued subscribed and paid-up capital of the Company since inception and Equity 

Share Capital History of the Company as on March 31, 2017 

Date of 

the 

Allotme